

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 3031**

- 1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 6, after “(1)” insert “(a)”.
- 2 In line 8, delete “(a)” and insert “(A)”.
- 3 In line 10, delete “(b)” and insert “(B)”.
- 4 After line 14, insert:
- 5 “(b) Paragraph (a)(B) of this subsection does not apply to a caller that:
- 6 “(A) Is a collection agency, as defined in ORS 697.005, or a debt collector,
- 7 as defined in ORS 646.639; or
- 8 “(B) Is a representative of a public safety or law enforcement agency.”.
- 9 On page 2, line 2, delete “(1)(b)” and insert “(1)(a)(B)”.